Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Please note: Win Rate is a new addition. "no data" means there isn't enough
data in the database to give a win rate. This will change as time progresses.
Data not provided for races at 9 furlongs (or longer) or for races under 5 furlongs.

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of

horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Lone Star 6/20/2015

4F Pace

Combined

| indicates class drop

l .
#

Turf

Program #

e —
. 8TurfRoute

91 36 27 13 days 19% 3 CHURNER
80 37 18 13 days 5% 6 CHITOZ HEART
75 67 41 56 days 2 MALACRIANZA
67 90 57 22 days 6% 9 WITT'S RUNNER
65 83 48 48 days 15% 8 COOL HAND BUTTE
64 59 23 26 days 5 MAD RULER
62 49 11 13 days 1 STORM BO SLEW
62 83 44 48_days 7 SUA SPONTE
59 77 35 15_days 4 SHANKS
Dir
78 102 80 21 qays 12% 1 PERFECTLY AT HOME
67 99 67 35 days 6% 4 NINE FRIENDS
63 107 70 20 days 6% 3 EXPLOSIVE FORCE
0 0 0 26_days 5 BOREALIS STAR
0 0 0 26 days 6 BLACK MARKET BRICK
0 0 0 43 days 2 SIGNATURE EVENT
Dir
89 56 45 28 days 19% 6 DULCE DE BATATA
81 66 48 27 days g%  SOUTH WIMBLEDON
74 70 43 20_days 2 SLEW'S SONG
64 62 25 29 days 3 BELLE OF INFINITY
54 71 25 29 days 12% 5 CASH'S GAL
43 86 28 g days 6 1 HOLD THE PAPERS
0 0 0 6oaays | 4 WHISKEY TALKING MS
77 78 55 69 days 19% 1 COZY BELLE

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



75
74
69
69
66
65
64
59
57
24
24

~ T B

69
62
61
59
57
56
53
51
45
33
23

74
69

oy w
(,.,Eoooooo@

54
55
46
71
59
79
62
104
85
111
117
119

Dirt

o o

Turf

20
46
34
38
21
35

71

75
58
36
Dirt
46
26

O O O O o o

Turf
71

28
29
15
40
25
44
26
63
42
35
41
38

O O oo

O OO oo

56

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

8 _days
21_days
32 _days
20_days
49 days
27_days
27_days
15_days
40 _days
20_days
20_days
20_days

29 days
29 days
15_days
29 days

35 _days
14_days
27_days
21_days
31_days
48 days
35 _days
14_days
36_days
27_days
48 days
40_days

15_days
15_days
15 _days
34_days
29 _days
15_days
15 _days
34_days
34_days

21_days

s 8 BLUEGRASS AFFAIR
6 ETASONG
3 COMPOSE
7 BREEZY KNOWL
12 BOBBIE DAN
4 BERNSTEIN'S DREAM
1A DEE DAY
2 DONNA'S ROYAL SLOT
11 WILL'S MONEY
10 NETWORKED
15% 9 LOVELY JANDENISE
6 © KDQUEEN

5 Dirt Sprint

! 1 SUPER ROMANCE
! 3 TIME IS LOVE
7 ZARBA'S CHARM
! 8 CHARMINGLY AWESOME
B 8 Turf Route
19% 2 NOLA'S SEVENTEEN
10 9 GOSPEL TERESA
! 6 FLAMEKEEPER
7 DARN GOOD
! 8 MISS TUTI FRUTI
! 4 GONE BLUFFN
3 SUAVECITA

11 TRULY ILEAN

l no data 12 COTTON CLOUDS
! 6% 13 BLUE COLLAR QUEEN

10 VALID ROCKETTE
1 OHSUREITIS
29% KLASSY K. O.
16% FENIX ON FIRE
13% SHE'S A HOPPER
MARIA FAUSTINA
BLINGIN' ROSE
SPECIAL LASTAFFAIR
SHE'SASWEET DEPUTY
INDYGO ROCKET
EASTER ELLIE

B 7.5 Turf Sprint
75% 9 BEST BLING

OO N-=2W0WO O

_
N —

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



78
73
72
70
68
64
62
61
58
57
55

77
77
68
68
55
46
28
10

98
98
101
129
106
106
108
71
82
101
59
Dirt
75
90
83
71
75
84
89
108

76
71
73
100
73
70
70
32
40
58
13

52
66
51
39
30
30
17
18

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

13 days
105_days
13 _days
49 days
85 _days
140_days
15_days
29 days
42 days
42 days
34_days

6_days
112_days
14_days

7_days
35 _days
26_days
49 days
22 days

0% 11 LASTING BUBBLES
WHISKEY EYES
PLATINUM SONG
EXPECT ROYALTY
SHERIDAN'S BLING

| AM JANE DOUGH
MY SILVER LULLABY
SPECIAL ROCKSTAR
YOUAREMYCONNECTION
INFECTIOUS

SILVER AKANTHA

[ 9 | 8 Dirt Route

19% SWINGTIME

5% TEXAS CITY THOR
MACEDONIAN
DRIVIN OR FLYIN
VILLAGE JAZZ
POTENTE RIVALE
WARREN'S CLYDE
WAR CHARGER

6%

NOTW-=-NO®

8%

-_—

—_
o

15%
6%

OCOoONW-=_2DNP,~PO

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Lone Star
6/20/2015

Turf Report

Race #

DO OO OO0 b AAMAMAMMMMMMDIMMDMEMAA A A A A A A

FTS

Return To Grass / First Grass Start

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

OO ~NOO OB~ WN -

Turf Sire
Ranking

TPs_# 78

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014
(Lower Rankings = Better Sire)
TPs = Turf Sire
TPds = Turf Dam Sire

STORM BO SLEW
MALACRIANZA
CHURNER

SHANKS

MAD RULER

CHITOZ HEART

SUA SPONTE

COOL HAND BUTTE
WITT'S RUNNER
COZY BELLE

DEE DAY

DONNA'S ROYAL SLOT
COMPOSE
BERNSTEIN'S DREAM
K D QUEEN
ETASONG

BREEZY KNOWL
BLUEGRASS AFFAIR
LOVELY JANDENISE
NETWORKED

WILL'S MONEY
BOBBIE DAN

OH SURE IT IS
NOLA'S SEVENTEEN
SUAVECITA

GONE BLUFFN
BETA BABY

FLAMEKEEPER

DARN GOOD

MISS TUTI FRUTI
GOSPEL TERESA
VALID ROCKETTE
TRULY ILEAN
COTTON CLOUDS
BLUE COLLAR QUEEN

EXPECT ROYALTY
MY SILVER LULLABY

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



© O 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 00

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS

SHERIDAN'S BLING
YOUAREMYCONNECTION
I AM JANE DOUGH
WHISKEY EYES
PLATINUM SONG
INFECTIOUS

BEST BLING

SILVER AKANTHA
LASTING BUBBLES
SPECIAL ROCKSTAR

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are primarily 3 pace scenarios:

1) Fast to the %2 mile and then slow

2) Slow to the %2 mile and then fast

3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners that you
might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace — This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace — This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the %2 mile time.

Combined — This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop — the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Win Rate — This percentage is based on the pattern of the horse itself. | currently track over 200 patterns based
on surface switches, distance switches, and previous race pace. It's important to
remember that the Win Rate percentage is based on the pattern and not the horse.

The Win Rate is only shown for 4 horses. The Win Rate is based on pace ranking

(both early and late) for each horse in the current field. All scratches will (obviously) improve
the Win Rate for other horses in the race, particularly the first 2 early pace horses and the

2 highest late pace horses.

Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest
combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected regardless of the
their other numbers. Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one of the types of
horses that will win wire-to-wire at a big price. If a horse has the highest early pace you should always consider it
for the win slot.

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



	Sheet1

