Please note: Win Rate is a new addition. "no data" means there isn't enough data in the database to give a win rate. This will change as time progresses.

Data not provided for races at 9 furlongs (or longer) or for races under 5 furlongs.

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of

horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Lone Star 6/20/2015

4F Pa	ice						
	Late Pace						
		Combi	ined				
			Days sin	ice last s	start		
			р				
					Win Ra	ate b	ased on pattern
				Race		Prog	ram #
				#	Rate		
R1	Turf			1			8 Turf Route
91	36	27	13_days		19%	3	CHURNER
80	37	18	13_days		5%	6	CHITOZ HEART
75	67	41	56_days			2	MALACRIANZA
67	90	57	22_days		6%	9	WITT'S RUNNER
65	83	48	48_days		15%	8	COOL HAND BUTTE
64	59	23	26_days			5	MAD RULER
62	49	11	13_days			1	STORM BO SLEW
62	83	44	48_days			7	SUA SPONTE
59	77	35	15_days		_	4	SHANKS
R2	Dirt			2			8.5 Dirt Route
78	102	80	21_days		12%	1	PERFECTLY AT HOME
67	99	67	35_days		6%	4	NINE FRIENDS
63	107	70	20_days		6%	3	EXPLOSIVE FORCE
0	0	0	26_days			5	BOREALIS STAR
0	0	0	26_days			6	BLACK MARKET BRICK
0	0	0	43_days			2	SIGNATURE EVENT
R3	Dirt			3			8 Dirt Route
89	56	45	28_days		19%	6	DULCE DE BATATA
81	66	48	_		8%	7	SOUTH WIMBLEDON
74	70	43	_			2	SLEW'S SONG
64	62	25	_			3	BELLE OF INFINITY
54	71	25	_		12%	5	CASH'S GAL
43	86	28	_ 8_days		6%	1	HOLD THE PAPERS
0	0	0	_ , 6_days	\downarrow		4	WHISKEY TALKING MS
R4	Turf		_ •	4			8 Turf Route
77	78	55	69_days		19%	1	COZY BELLE

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

75 74 69 69 66 65 64 59 57 24 24	54 55 46 71 59 79 62 104 85 111 117	28 29 15 40 25 44 26 63 42 35 41 38	8_days 21_days 32_days 20_days 49_days 27_days 15_days 40_days 20_days 20_days 20_days			15% 6%	4	BLUEGRASS AFFAIR ETASONG COMPOSE BREEZY KNOWL BOBBIE DAN BERNSTEIN'S DREAM DEE DAY DONNA'S ROYAL SLOT WILL'S MONEY NETWORKED LOVELY JANDENISE K D QUEEN
R5	Dirt				5			5 Dirt Sprint
0	0	0	29_days	\downarrow			1	SUPER ROMANCE
0	0	0	29_days	\downarrow			3	TIME IS LOVE
0	0	0	15_days				7 8	ZARBA'S CHARM
0	0	0	29_days	\			0	CHARMINGLY AWESOME 8 Turf Route
R6 70	Turf 7	-23			6	400/	2	NOLA'S SEVENTEEN
69	20	-23 -11	35_days			19%	9	GOSPEL TERESA
62	46	8	14_days	1		10%	6	FLAMEKEEPER
61	34	-5	27_days	\			7	DARN GOOD
59	38	-3	21_days 31_days	\downarrow			8	MISS TUTI FRUTI
57	21	-23	48_days	↓			4	GONE BLUFFN
56	35	-9	35_days	4			3	SUAVECITA
53	-5	-52	14_days				11	TRULY ILEAN
51	71	22	36_days	J.		no data	12	
45	75	21	27_days	1		6%		BLUE COLLAR QUEEN
33	58	-8	48_days	•				VALID ROCKETTE
23	36	-41	40_days				1	OH SURE IT IS
R7	Dirt				7			5 Dirt Sprint
74	46	21	15_days			29%	9	KLASSY K. O.
69	26	-5	15_days			16%	6	FENIX ON FIRE
39	43	-19	15_days			13%	3	SHE'S A HOPPER
0	0	0	34_days				1	MARIA FAUSTINA
0	0	0	29_days				2	BLINGIN' ROSE
0	0	0	15_days				4	SPECIAL LASTAFFAIR
0	0	0	15_days				5	SHE'SASWEET DEPUTY
0	0	0	34_days				11	INDYGO ROCKET
0	0	0	34_days			ī	12	EASTER ELLIE
R8	Turf				8			7.5 Turf Sprint
85	71	56	21_days			75%	9	BEST BLING

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

78	98	76	13_days		0%	11	LASTING BUBBLES	
73	98	71	105_days			6	WHISKEY EYES	
72	101	73	13_days			7	PLATINUM SONG	
70	129	100	49_days		6%	1	EXPECT ROYALTY	
68	106	73	85_days			3	SHERIDAN'S BLING	
64	106	70	140_days			5	I AM JANE DOUGH	
62	108	70	15_days		8%	2	MY SILVER LULLABY	
61	71	32	29_days			12	SPECIAL ROCKSTAR	
58	82	40	42_days			4	YOUAREMYCONNECTION	
57	101	58	42_days			8	INFECTIOUS	
55	59	13	_			10	SILVER AKANTHA	
55 R9	59 Dirt	13		9	I	10	SILVER AKANTHA 8 Dirt Route	
		13 52		9	19%	10 5		
R9	Dirt		34_days	9	19% 5%		8 Dirt Route	
R9 77	Dirt 75	52	34_days 6_days	9		5	8 Dirt Route SWINGTIME	
R9 77 77	Dirt 75 90	52 66	34_days 6_days 112_days	9		5 4	8 Dirt Route SWINGTIME TEXAS CITY THOR	
R9 77 77 68	Dirt 75 90 83	52 66 51	34_days 6_days 112_days 14_days	9		5 4 2	8 Dirt Route SWINGTIME TEXAS CITY THOR MACEDONIAN	
R9 77 77 68 68	Dirt 75 90 83 71	52 66 51 39	34_days 6_days 112_days 14_days 7_days	9		5 4 2 1	8 Dirt Route SWINGTIME TEXAS CITY THOR MACEDONIAN DRIVIN OR FLYIN	
R9 77 77 68 68 55	Dirt 75 90 83 71 75	52 66 51 39 30	34_days 6_days 112_days 14_days 7_days 35_days	9		5 4 2 1 3	8 Dirt Route SWINGTIME TEXAS CITY THOR MACEDONIAN DRIVIN OR FLYIN VILLAGE JAZZ	

Lone Star F 6/20/2015	TS=First Time Sta Return To Gi		/ Firet Grass 9	Start	Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014 (Lower Rankings = Better Sire)
Turf Report	Retuin 10 Gi		ram Number	Start	TPs = Turf Sire
raminoport			Turf Sire	Dam Sire	TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Race #			Ranking	Ranking	
1	RTG/FGS	1			STORM BO SLEW
1	RTG/FGS	2	TPs_#_78		MALACRIANZA
1	RTG/FGS	3			CHURNER
1	RTG/FGS	4		TPds_#_61	
1	RTG/FGS	5			MAD RULER
1	RTG/FGS	6	I		CHITOZ HEART
1		7	TD- # 00	TPds_#_34	SUA SPONTE
1	RTG/FGS	8	TPs_#_23		COOL HAND BUTTE WITT'S RUNNER
1 4	RTG/FGS	9 1			COZY BELLE
4	RTG/FGS	1A		TPds_#_21	DEE DAY
4		2	TPs_#_46		DONNA'S ROYAL SLOT
4	RTG/FGS	3			COMPOSE
4	RTG/FGS	4	TPs_#_12		BERNSTEIN'S DREAM
4	RTG/FGS	5			K D QUEEN
4	RTG/FGS	6			ETASONG
4	RTG/FGS	7			BREEZY KNOWL
4	RTG/FGS	8	TPs_#_56		BLUEGRASS AFFAIR
4	RTG/FGS	9			LOVELY JANDENISE
4	RTG/FGS	10			NETWORKED
4	RTG/FGS	11			WILL'S MONEY
4	RTG/FGS	12			BOBBIE DAN
6	RTG/FGS	1		TPds_#_42	OH SURE IT IS
6	RTG/FGS	2			NOLA'S SEVENTEEN
6	RTG/FGS	3			SUAVECITA
6	RTG/FGS	4			GONE BLUFFN
6 F	FTS	5			BETA BABY
6	RTG/FGS	6	TPs_#_35		FLAMEKEEPER
6	RTG/FGS	7			DARN GOOD
6	RTG/FGS	8			MISS TUTI FRUTI
6	RTG/FGS	9	TPs_#_85		GOSPEL TERESA
6		10			VALID ROCKETTE
6	RTG/FGS	11			TRULY ILEAN
6	RTG/FGS	12			COTTON CLOUDS
6	RTG/FGS	13			BLUE COLLAR QUEEN
8		1			EXPECT ROYALTY
8		2			MY SILVER LULLABY

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

8	RTG/FGS	3	SHERIDAN'S BLING
8	RTG/FGS	4	YOUAREMYCONNECTION
8		5	I AM JANE DOUGH
8		6	WHISKEY EYES
8		7	PLATINUM SONG
8	RTG/FGS	8	INFECTIOUS
8	RTG/FGS	9	BEST BLING
8	RTG/FGS	10	SILVER AKANTHA
8		11	LASTING BUBBLES
8	RTG/FGS	12	SPECIAL ROCKSTAR

There are primarily 3 pace scenarios:

- 1) Fast to the ½ mile and then slow
- 2) Slow to the ½ mile and then fast
- 3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners that you might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace – This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace – This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the ½ mile time.

Combined – This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop – the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Win Rate – This percentage is based on the pattern of the horse itself. I currently track over 200 patterns based on surface switches, distance switches, and previous race pace. It's important to remember that the Win Rate percentage is based on the pattern and **not the horse**.

The Win Rate is only shown for 4 horses. The Win Rate is based on pace ranking (both early and late) for each horse in the current field. All scratches will (obviously) improve the Win Rate for other horses in the race, particularly the first 2 early pace horses and the 2 highest late pace horses.

Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected regardless of the their other numbers. Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one of the types of horses that will win wire-to-wire at a big price. If a horse has the highest early pace you should always consider it for the win slot.